GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5273
ANSWERED ON:14.08.2014

SARDAR SAROVAR PROJECT
Solanki Dr. Kirit Premijibhai

Will the Minister of WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANAGA REJUVENATION be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has received any representation from Gujarat Government regarding sharing of cost of Repair, Renovation and Restoration component of Sardar Sarovar Project with party States; and

(b) if so, the action taken thereon?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR WATER RESOURCES, RIVER DEVELOPMENT AND GANGA REJUVENATION;
PARLIAMENTARY AFFAIRS AND TEXTILES (INDEPENDENT CHARGE). (SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a) Sardar Sarovar Construction Advisory Committee (SSCAC), has informed that no representation has been received from the Government of Gujarat regarding sharing of cost of Repair, Renovation and Restoration component of Sardar Sarovar Project with the party States.

(b) Does not arise in view of reply to part (a), above.
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